’

kel ST TR T T Tt T T T T Sy ST ST
oA R u i o oot g 4 g g [ R B B U

G R 30 SIS 35 S W S R S S0 S L L S A S O DRSO L

SANTA FE COUNTY
Page_ 1 of 4
' RESOLUTION 2006 - [:3 ‘

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE THE BUDGET ADJUSTMENT DETAILED ON THIS FORM
Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners meeting in regular session on January 31, 2006, did request the follo'wihg budget adjustment:
_ Fund Name: __ Capital Outlay GRT (213) and GOB Series 2005 (330)

Department / Division: __Water Resources

Budget Adjustment Type: __Budget Transfer Between Funds Fiscal Year: _2006 (July 1, 2005 - June 30, 2006)

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

FUND DEPARTMENT/ ACTIVITY ELEMENT/

CODE DIVISION BASIC/SUB OBJECT REVENUE INCREASE DECREASE
XXX XXXX XXX XXXX NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT
213 1450 390 0400 Operating Transfer In 752,736.97

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here ) 752,736.97
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

FUND DEPARTMENT/ ACTIVITY ELEMENT/

CODE DIVISION BASIC/SUB OBJECT CATEGORY / LINE ITEM INCREASE DECREASE
XXX XXXX XXX XXXX NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT
213 1450 482 8010 Capital Purchases / Roadways 752,736.97
330 1430 490 0100 Operating Transfer Out 752,736.97
330 1430 482 8010 Capital Purchases / Roadways 752,736.97

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here ) 1,505,473.94 752,736.97
Requesting Department Approval: . ‘ ‘ Title:_ 0 + o~ e Lar Date: 4 Z/e &
Finance Department Approva Date: A[ e Qé Entered by: Date:

Date: | —31~06



http:t_-�.LD.!\l

""4‘1"'7»"'4 "'4T -r—l'r", 17' ™ T'-l,t'-f -~ T' 'r','r—ry' IR B P R sy
S ATE i

SANTA FE COUNTY o
Page 2 of 4
RESOLUTION 2006 - /3 -
ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.
DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

Name:;___Stephen Wust Dept/Div:___ Water urces Phone No.:___992-9870

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award
date, other laws, regulations, etc.):

e 1) Please summarize the request and its purpose.
This request is for an operating transfer from the GOB Series 2005 Fund (330) to the Capital Outlay GRT Fund (213) to reimburse the County for funds that
were advanced for the purchase of water rights.

. 2) Why was this request not included in the Fiscal Year 2006 Operating Budget?
. The General Obligation Bonds were sold after the fiscal year 2006 operating budget was prepared.

j
e 3) Isthe transfer recurring or non-recurring and what are the future funding impacts of this request?
This transfer is non-recurring.

e 4) Does this request impact a revenue source? If so, please identify (i.e. General Fund, state funds, federal funds, etc.), and address the folloving:
e a) Ifthis is a state special appropriation, cite statute and attach a copy.
This is not a state special appropriation.

e b) Ifthis is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date and amount,
This is not a state or federal grant.




T r"'"T T L7 Tn—r.f-'r-,'m-lr Ty 0 ST SN

[ I A R Flivm
AL ..,-__.J..r_.( PR S P IR WP B I T N PR s -~ .4_4 J f

SANTA FE COUNTY )

Page 3 of 4
RESOLUTION 2006 - /.3 -

ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY,

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: : o o

Name: __Stephen Wust ' - Dept/Div:.___Water Resources Phohé_ No.:__ 9929870

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the followmg authority: State Statute, grant name and award
date, other laws, regulations, etc.):

e 4) (Continued):
e ) If this request is a result-of Commission action, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation.

The Board of County Commissioners authorized the reimbursement of County funds used to advance for capital expenditures related to water nghts
purchases at the October 25, 2005 BCC meeting.

e d) Please identify other funding sources that can be used to match this request.
There are no other funding sources to match this request.

e 5) If this request impacts the Capital Purchases category, please detail items to be purchased and what they will be used for.

This request will increase the capital purchases category in the Capital Outlay GRT Fund (213) to reimburse funds that were used to purchase water rights as
follows:

$606,774 for Wilma R. Kelly water rights purchase

$68,612.97 for Wilma R. Kelly water rights broker

$67,350 for Tesuque/Pojoaque/Nambe stream system

$10,000 earnest money for Top of the World water rights purchase

e 6) Does this request have an FTE impact for the department/division? If request increases FTE, include number of positions, position type (term, permanent, etc.), and
the future funding impact and revenue source.

This request does not have an FTE impact.




v s ~ AR )
Division of the Department of Finance and Administration is hereby requested to grant authority to adjust budgets as detailed above. -

Approved As To Form.

MLLZ//%

S ph£n Ross, County Attomey

BCC RESOLUTIONS

[
ICOUNTY OF SANTA FE
PAGES: 4

3'smTE GF NEW MEXICO ) ss

g‘Hereby Certify That This Irstrunent lUas Filed for

j:.zr_ord Or The 7TH Day oOfF February, A.D.. 2008 at 99 54
krd Ua7ﬂgulf Recorded as In : -
jOf ThelR cerds Of Sant

I
i gﬁ

Valerie Espincza
rity Clerk, Santa Fe NN

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County that the Local Government

I-’l‘.

ST T s i raﬁf«vn‘r'.‘r‘-,'rﬁ - ’ "f‘r TGO
SFC CLERK EECORDED 0270772008
Ve v - . . ;

IR : ~.H»vPage 4 of 4
- - N . -
\




